SSES 2023 Shetland

Showing 25 of 25 responses

Showing all responses
Showing all questions
Response rate: 39%

ID Number
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Showing all 25 responses

22019492
20017782
20017789
14003073
18020729
22014257
22008612
22008604
20020874
20020871
20022620
19021928
22008791
20022625
20020872
19021931
20019967
19012056
22019096
22011655
21020368
22009479
22011901
22002676
22020471

1024316-1024298-107741104
1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-107800619
1024316-1024298-109643475
1024316-1024298-109727511
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795828
1024316-1024298-109796003
1024316-1024298-109795929
1024316-1024298-109795933
1024316-1024298-109796002
1024316-1024298-109796325
1024316-1024298-109796001
1024316-1024298-109796039
1024316-1024298-109796124
1024316-1024298-109842683
1024316-1024298-109842932
1024316-1024298-109862472
1024316-1024298-109862486
1024316-1024298-109862703
1024316-1024298-109868023
1024316-1024298-109868024
1024316-1024298-109868057

1024316-1024298-109889877

Email

2/39



3/39

22019492@uhi.ac.uk
20017782@uhi.ac.uk
20017789@uhi.ac.uk
14003073@uhi.ac.uk
18020729@uhi.ac.uk

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

1024316-1024298-107741104
1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-107800619

1024316-1024298-109643475

Academic Partner

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

Shetland 1024316-1024298-107741104
Shetland 1024316-1024298-107741609
Shetland 1024316-1024298-107741494
Shetland 1024316-1024298-107800619
Shetland 1024316-1024298-109643475

n Course Code

3/39




Showing all 25 responses

SHNAXENGINEER
SHNCHOSPITALITY
SHNCHOSPITALITY
SHEDUSUPPORTPDA
SHNCHOSPITALITY
SHNCHOSPITALITY
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNAXENGINEER
SHNEWDIRECTIONS
SHNEWDIRECTIONS
SHDIGITALMEDIA
SHDIGITALMEDIA
SHDIGITALMEDIA
SHNQCHILDHOOD
SHNQCHILDHOOD
SHNQCHILDHOOD
SHEDUSUPPORTPDA

1024316-1024298-107741104
1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-107800619
1024316-1024298-109643475
1024316-1024298-109727511
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795828
1024316-1024298-109796003
1024316-1024298-109795929
1024316-1024298-109795933
1024316-1024298-109796002
1024316-1024298-109796325
1024316-1024298-109796001
1024316-1024298-109796039
1024316-1024298-109796124
1024316-1024298-109842683
1024316-1024298-109842932
1024316-1024298-109862472
1024316-1024298-109862486
1024316-1024298-109862703
1024316-1024298-109868023
1024316-1024298-109868024
1024316-1024298-109868057

1024316-1024298-109889877

Course Name

4/39
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Showing first 5 of 25 responses

NAT CERTIFICATE ENGINEERING PRACTICE @LEVEL 5 ME39
NATIONAL CERTIFICATE HOSPITALITY OPERATIONS @LEVEL 5
NATIONAL CERTIFICATE HOSPITALITY OPERATIONS @LEVEL 5
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AWARD EDUCATION SUPPORT A

NATIONAL CERTIFICATE HOSPITALITY OPERATIONS @LEVEL 5

1024316-1024298-107741104
1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-107800619

1024316-1024298-109643475

B rFEorHE

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

FE  1024316-1024298-107741104
FE  1024316-1024298-107741609
FE  1024316-1024298-107741494
FE 1024316-1024298-107800619

FE  1024316-1024298-109643475

SCQF Level

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

5 1024316-1024298-107741104
5 1024316-1024298-107741609
5 1024316-1024298-107741494
6 1024316-1024298-107800619

5 1024316-1024298-109643475

B Faculty

5/39




Showing first 5 of 11 responses

North Atlantic Fisheries College (College Administration - non teaching)
North Atlantic Fisheries College (College Administration - non teaching)
North Atlantic Fisheries College (College Administration - non teaching)
North Atlantic Fisheries College (College Administration - non teaching)

North Atlantic Fisheries College (College Administration - non teaching)

1024316-1024298-107741104
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795828
1024316-1024298-109796003

1024316-1024298-109795929

g Department

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

Engineering 1024316-1024298-107741104

Hospitality Studies = 1024316-1024298-107741609
Hospitality Studies ~ 1024316-1024298-107741494
Health and Care 1024316-1024298-107800619

Hospitality Studies =~ 1024316-1024298-109643475

APDepartment

No responses

I8y MOA

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

Evenings only and weekends

Full-time

Full-time 1024316-1024298-107741104
Full-time 1024316-1024298-107741609
Full-time 1024316-1024298-107741494

1024316-1024298-107800619
1024316-1024298-109643475

(12 NS
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Showing first 5 of 23 responses

Caroline Hepburn 1024316-1024298-107741104
Raymond Smith 1024316-1024298-107741609
Raymond Smith 1024316-1024298-107741494
EMILY GARRICK 1024316-1024298-107800619

Raymond Smith 1024316-1024298-109643475

My age band is:

Under 16 | 0
1617 | ¢ (¢
18-19 [ 4 (1%
20-24 [ 1 4%)
25 and Over _ 3 (12%)

Not disclosed - 1 (4%)

My gender is:

Maleincluding Trans Man | R ¢ (¢0.5%)
Female including Trans Women _ 8 (34.8%)

In another way | 0

Prefer not to say - 1 (4.3%)

My ethnicity is:

7739
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scotisn [ 2 5%

English [ 1 4%)
Welsh | 0
Northern Irish | 0
Irish | 0
British | 0
Gypsy | 0
Polish | 0

Other White Background . 1 (4%)
Any Mixed Background | 0
Indian | 0]
Pakistani | 0
Bangladeshi | 0
Chinese | 0
Arab | 0
Other Asian Background | 0
Caribbean | 0
African | 0
Other Black Background | 0
Other Background | 0
Other | 0

Not Disclosed [ 1 (4%)

Please select the following statement that you best relate to:

have no isavitcy | 11 4+
Ihave a disability, || | 2 &%

impairment or medical
condition

have aspectc earnins | 1 (<<

difficulty such as dyslexia

o

| have a physical impairment
or mobility issue

Not disclosed - 1 (4%)

8/39
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Have you been or are you currently in care or from a looked after background at any time in your
life?

Yes |O

No | 25 (100%)

Do you have unpaid caring responsibilities for a family member or friend who is ill, frail, disabled
or has a mental health or addiction problems?

Yes [ 1 4%)

No- |, 24 (96%)

19.1 Overall, | am satisfied with my college experience.

Overall, I am satisfied with my college experience.

strongly Agree | N 13 (52%)
Agree [N 11 (44%)
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

19.2 Staff reqularly discuss my progress with me.

Staff regularly discuss my progress with me.

strongly Agree N - (<5
reree I, 1 52

Disagree | 0

Strongly Disagree | 0

9/39
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19.3 Staff encourage students to take responsibility for their learning.

Staff encourage students to take responsibility for their learning.

strongly Agree | R 5 (c0%)
Agree [N 5 (%)
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

19.4 | am able to influence learning on my course.

ICNEN | am able to influence learning on my course.

strongly Agree [N 12 (45%)
Agree [N 12 (48%)
Disagree [ 1 4%

Strongly Disagree | 0

19.5 I receive useful feedback which informs my future learning.

| receive useful feedback which informs my future learning.

strongly Agree | NN 3 (52%)
Agree [N, 11 (44%)
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

19.6 The way I'm taught helps me learn.

The way I'm taught helps me learn.

10/ 39
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stronly Azree [ 1 (5%
reree I 1 )
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

19.7 My time at college has helped me develop knowledge and skills for the workplace.

My time at college has helped me develop knowledge and skills for the workplace.

Srongly Acree I 1 (¢
U ——
Disagree [ 1 4%

Strongly Disagree | 0

19.8 | believe student suggestions are taken seriously.

| believe student suggestions are taken seriously.

strongly Agree | NN © 2
rsre I 5 (507
Disagree - 2 (8%)

Strongly Disagree | 0

19.9 | believe all students at the college are treated equally and fairly by staff.

| believe all students at the college are treated equally and fairly by staff.

rcrce I : (507

Disagree | 0

Strongly Disagree | 0

11/39
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19.10 Any change in my course or teaching has been communicated well.

Any change in my course or teaching has been communicated well.

strongly Agree N ::
reree N 10 (<0
SR

Strongly Disagree | 0

19.11 The online learning materials for my course have helped me learn.

The online learning materials for my course have helped me learn.

stronely Agree N 12 (5%
rerec N 12 (5%
Disagree | 0

Strongly Disagree - 1 (4%)

19.12 | feel that | am part of the college community.

| feel that | am part of the college community.

strongly Agree. I i1 (%)
reree I : (52

Disagree | 0

Strongly Disagree - 1 (4%)

Student voice

12/ 39
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20.1 The College Students' Association influences change for the better.

The College Students' Association influences change for the better.

strongly Agree | R ¢ (24%)
Agree [, o (40%)
Disagree _ 2 (8%)
Strongly Disagree - 1 (4%)

pontknow N © <

20.2 | am aware of the role of the Highlands and Islands Student Association (HISA).

I am aware of the role of the Highlands and Islands Student Association (HISA).

Strongly Agree _ 5 (20%)
raree [, - (55
Disagree [ 1 4%
Strongly Disagree | 0

pon't koo | 5 (20

20.3 My views were presented well by my student voice representatives (SVRs).

My views were presented well by my student voice representatives (SVRs).

Strongly Agree _ 5 (20%)
rsree [ <)
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree _ 2 (8%)
Don'tknow | ¢ >

My course
13/ 39
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21.1 | feel connected to students on my course.

| feel connected to students on my course.

stronly Agree. [ NN 1 (-
reree I : ;2
Disagree - 1 (4%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

21.2 The course is well organised and is running smoothly

The course is well organised and is running smoothly

strongly Agree NN :: <
rsree [ <)
Disagree _ 2 (8%)

strongly Disagree [l 1 4%

Mental health and wellbeing

Are you aware of these mental health services available to you within your College?

22.1 Student Support

Student Support

Heard of this but not used [ M 18 (75%)
Used this service - 2 (8.3%)

Haven't heard of this service _ 4 (16.7%)

14/ 39
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yyMWg Student Support - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

Showing first 5 of 7 responses

UHI LERWICK 1024316-1024298-109643475
induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933

Student support came in and spoke to us at college 1024316-1024298-109842932
africa 1024316-1024298-109862703

Student Support - How helpful have you found this service?

very helpful | ENENEN 3 21.4%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Hetpfu! [ = 214%)

Not helpful | 0

va I, %)

22.2 Counselling support at your local college

Counselling support at your local college

Heard of this but not used | <5 (79.2%)

Used this service | 0

Haven't heard of this service _ 5 (20.8%)

yyayMe) Counselling support at your local college - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you
hear about it?

15/ 39

15/39



induction

Induction

zimbabwe

UHI LERWICK

Showing first 5 of 6 responses

counselling came in and spoke to us at college

1024316-1024298-109643475
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795933
1024316-1024298-109842932

1024316-1024298-109862703

Counselling support at your local college - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [ 1 8.3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful || 2 (16.7%)

Not helpful | 0

v I 5 (/5

22.3 UHI Ecounselling service

UHI Ecounselling service

Used this service | 0

Heard of thisbut notuse< N : (6: 7%)

Haven't heard of this service ||| GG & (33.3%)

yyaefiel] UHI Ecounselling service - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

UHI LERWICK
induction
Induction
Leaflet

nigeria

Showing all 5 responses

1024316-1024298-109643475
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795933
1024316-1024298-109842932
1024316-1024298-109862703

16/39
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UHI Ecounselling service - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [l 1 ©3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful | 2 (267%)

Not helpful | 0

N/ [, 5 (75%)

22.4 Dropins

Drop ins

Heard of this but not used | 16 (66.7%)

Used this service | 0

Haven't heard of this service _ 8 (33.3%)

yy:¥e¥ Drop ins - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

Showing all 5 responses

UHI LERWICK  1024316-1024298-109643475

induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
College 1024316-1024298-109842932
sudan 1024316-1024298-109862703

Drop ins - How helpful have you found this service?

17/39

Very helpful [ 1 8.3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful [ T 2 (267%)

Not helpful | 0

v I 5 (/5

17/ 39




22.5 Personal Learning Support Plan (PLSP)

Personal Learning Support Plan (PLSP)

Heard of this but not used [ R 16 (66.7%)
Used this service - 2 (8.3%)
Haven't heard of this service _ 6 (25%)

prlel Personal Learning Support Plan (PLSP) - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you
hear about it?

Showing first 5 of 7 responses

UHI LERWICK  1024316-1024298-109643475

induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
college 1024316-1024298-109842932
egypt 1024316-1024298-109862703

Personal Learning Support Plan (PLSP) - How helpful have you found this service?

Very heipr! | 3 (23.1%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful | 2 (154%

Not helpful | 0

N/ [, 5 (61.5%)

22.6 Spectrum.Life

Spectrum.Life

18/ 39
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Heard of thisbut notuse< N 1 (757

Used this service | 0

yPANeY Spectrum.Life - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

Showing all 5 responses

UHI LERWICK 1024316-1024298-109643475
induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
rwanda 1024316-1024298-109862703

During the introduction days 1024316-1024298-109868057

Spectrum.Life - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [l 1 ©.3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful || 2 (167%)

Not helpful | 0

va I, (5

22.7 Togetherall

Togetherall

Heard of this but not used | <0 (+17%)

Used this service | 0

Haven't heard of this service | 1+ (58.3%)

yy M Togetherall - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

19/ 39
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Showing all 4 responses

UHI LERWICK  1024316-1024298-109643475

induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
somaila 1024316-1024298-109862703

Togetherall - How helpful have you found this service?

22.8

Very helpful [ 1 8.3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful [ T 2 (267%)

Not helpful | 0

v I 5 (/5

Self-help resources

Self-help resources

Heard of thisbut notuse< N 5 (62.5%)

Used this service | 0

Haven't heard of this service [ K N 5 375%

pyRHNeY Self-help resources - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

20/39

Showing all 5 responses

UHI LERWICK  1024316-1024298-109643475

induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
college 1024316-1024298-109842932

south sudan 1024316-1024298-109862703

20/ 39



Self-help resources - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [l 1 ©3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful || 2 (16.7%)

Not helpful | 0

va I, (5

22.9 Wellbeing sessions

Wellbeing sessions

Heard of this but not usec | 12 (50%)

Used this service | 0

Haven't heard of this service | 12 (50%)

ypAcB \Wellbeing sessions - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

Showing all 5 responses

UHI LERWICK 1024316-1024298-109643475
induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933
college leaflet 1024316-1024298-109842932

ohio 1024316-1024298-109862703

Wellbeing sessions - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [ 1 ©3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful | 2 (267%)

Not helpful | 0

N/ [, 5 (75%)

21/39
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22.10 Mental Health Training

Mental Health Training

Heard of thisbut notuse< N 1 (557

Used this service | 0

RN Mental Health Training - If you have heard of or used this service, where did you hear about it?

Showing all 4 responses

UHI LERWICK 1024316-1024298-109643475
induction 1024316-1024298-109795884
Induction 1024316-1024298-109795933

siberia ligma balls 1024316-1024298-109862703

Mental Health Training - How helpful have you found this service?

Very helpful [l 1 ©.3%)

Slightly helpful | 0

Helpful || 2 (167%)

Not helpful | 0

va I, (5

Personal Learning and Support

Have you had a Personal Learning Support Plan (PLSP) in place during the current academic year?

22/ 39

22/39



Yes [N 3 (125%
No |, 21 (87.5%)

23.a Did your PLSP have a positive impact on your learning experience?

ves N : (1007

No|0

Please tell us more about the impact your plsp has had on your learning experience (please do not

include personally identifiable information in your response, such your name, address etc)

Showing all 2 responses

more confident 1024316-1024298-109643475

Its helped make my lecturers aware of my struggles and to understand 1024316-1024298-109868057
when i cant be in and send me the work home via email

If you could make changes to the PLSP processes what would you change?

Showing all 2 responses
wouldn't change anything 1024316-1024298-109643475
i wouldnt change anything, it was easy to do and has been very 1024316-1024298-109868057
beneficial

Library services

| have used these library services

24.1 Physical library resources (e.g. Print books)

Physical library resources (e.g. Print books) - | have used these library services

23/39
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ves | 7 (3%
vo I 5 (6:2%)

yZ: %Mo) Physical library resources (e.g. Print books) - How satisfied were you with these services?

Very satisted [ : (<05
satsrcd. |  (i¢ )

Dissatisfied | 0
Very dissatisfied | 0

Not applicable |GG = (2.1%)

24.2 Digital library resources (Journals, E Resources, eBooks etc.)

Digital library resources (Journals, E Resources, eBooks etc.) - | have used these library services

ves I ¢ (15.2%
No I : 5%

Z:wHe) Digital library resources (Journals, E Resources, eBooks etc.) - How satisfied were you with these
services?

Verysatisfied | RN 2 (18.2%)
satisfied |, + (36.4%)
Dissatisfied (|| T 1 9.1

Very dissatisfied | 0

Not appiicaolc. N, - (3.

24.3 Physical library space/learning resource centre

Physical library space/learning resource centre - | have used these library services
24/ 39
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ves I 5 275
vo I 17 (77.3%)

pZ 3Nl Physical library space/learning resource centre - How satisfied were you with these services?

very satisfied |, 5 (41.7%)
satisfied | : (5%

Dissatisfied | 0
Very dissatisfied | 0

Not appicaslc. N - (33

24.4 Help from library staff (face to face or online)

Help from library staff (face to face or online) - | have used these library services

ves I 7 (357
vo I 5 (6:2%)

pZ'WiNed Help from library staff (face to face or online) - How satisfied were you with these services?

g e
—

Dissatisfied | 0

Very dissatisfied | 0

Not appiicablc | : (20 5%)

Do you have any comments or suggestions about the library?

25/ 39

25/39



no
no
No
no

no

Showing first 5 of 11 responses

1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-109643475
1024316-1024298-109727511
1024316-1024298-109795884

1024316-1024298-109796003

Digital technologies and resources

26.1 VLE (Brightspace)

AN VLE (Brightspace) - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how useful they

are.

very useful | o (41.7%)
Useful - [ 7 29.2%)
Sometimes useful _ 4 (16.7%)
Not useful - 1 (4.2%)
Never used _ 2 (8.3%)

pAswMe) VLE (Brightspace) - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Used more | 0

Used the same .| 7 (100%)

Used less | 0

26.2 Online classroom Google Meet

Online classroom Google Meet - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by
how useful they are.

26/39
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Very useful ||| | | 4 (167%)

useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | <6 (66.7%)

pAswl Online classroom Google Meet - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to
be...

Introduced ||| | | 1 (267%)
Used more _ 1 (16.7%)
Used the same | ¢ (<57

Used less | 0

26.3 Online classroom Webex

Online classroom Webex - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how
useful they are.

Very userul | 5 (205
useful || 3 (125%
Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)
Never used | 13 (54.2%)

Asgele] Online classroom Webex - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Used more _ 1 (16.7%)
Used the same [ 5 (<:.

Used less | 0

27/ 39
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26.4 Online classroom MS Teams

Online classroom MS Teams - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how
useful they are.

Very useful _ 4 (16.7%)

useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | <6 (66.7%)

ANl Online classroom MS Teams - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to
be...

Introduced _ 1 (16.7%)

Used more | 0

Used the same [ + (66.7%)
Used less _ 1 (16.7%)

26.5 Discussion boards / chat rooms

Discussion boards / chat rooms - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by
how useful they are.

Very useful _ 4 (16.7%)
useful G 3 (125%)
Sometimes useful _ 3 (12.5%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 13 (54.2%)

pAsielel Discussion boards / chat rooms - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to
be...

28/ 39
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Introduced ||| | | | 1 (267%)

Used more | 0

Used the same N - (.7
Used less [N 1 (267%)

26.6 Online quizzes

Online quizzes - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how useful they

are.

Very useful ||| | T # (167%)
useful [N 2 3%
Sometimes useful _ 4 (16.7%)
Not useful _ 2 (8.3%)
Never used |, 12 (50%)

Ao Online quizzes - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Used more _ 1 (16.7%)
Used the same | ¢ (<57
Used less [N 1 (167%)

26.7 Recorded online classroom sessions

Recorded online classroom sessions - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources

29/39

by how useful they are.

Very useful ||| | | 4 (167%)

useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | <6 (66.7%)

29/ 39




pAsMe) Recorded online classroom sessions - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology /
resource to be...

Introduced || 1 (16.7%)

Used more | 0

Used thesame [ (<575
used less ([N 1 (16.7%)

26.8 Access to digital resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites)

Access to digital resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites) - Please
rate the following digital technologies and resources by how useful they are.

Veryusero! R 10 (+7%
sero! |, © (25
Sometimes useful _ 2 (8.3%)
Notuseful [ 1 ¢.2%)
Never used || AN 5 205%)

ANl Access to digital resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites) - Now
please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

secmore | : (3%
Used the same | - (.7

Used less | 0

26.9 Alternative formats for digital resources (e.g., ePub, HTML)

Alternative formats for digital resources (e.g., ePub, HTML) - Please rate the following digital
technologies and resources by how useful they are.
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Very useful | ¢ (25%)
useful |G 2 83%
Sometimes useful _ 3 (12.5%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never uscd N 12 (50

AsieNel Alternative formats for digital resources (e.g., ePub, HTML) - Now please tick - | would like this
digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Used more | 0

Used the same [ -+ (80%)
Used less _ 1 (20%)

26.10 Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/)

Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/) - Please rate the following
digital technologies and resources by how useful they are.

veryuseful | N ¢ 25
useful [N 2 ©3%)

Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)
Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used [ 1 (55.5%)

WMoy Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/) - Now please tick - | would
like this digital technology / resource to be...

introduced | 2 (40%)
Used more | 1 (20%)
Used the same .| 2 (40%)

Used less | 0
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26.11 Originality software (e.g., Turnitin, Ouriginal)

Originality software (e.g., Turnitin, Ouriginal) - Please rate the following digital technologies and
resources by how useful they are.

Veryuseru! N 5 (205

useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 15 (62.5%)

LWEMeY Originality software (e.g., Turnitin, Ouriginal) - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology

/ resource to be...

introduced | 1 (254

Used more | 0

Used the same | : (5

Used less | 0

26.12 Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.g., for project work or 1-1 discussions

Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.g., for project work or 1-1 discussions - Please rate
the following digital technologies and resources by how useful they are.

Veryuseru! | ¢ (25
useful [N 2 3%

Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)
Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 14 (58.3%)

LWPAN Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.g., for project work or 1-1 discussions - Now please
tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...
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Introduced | 0

Used more _ 1 (20%)
Used the same. | - %

Used less | 0

26.13 Audio recorded assessment feedback

Audio recorded assessment feedback - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources
by how useful they are.

Very uscr! | 5 (205%
useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful - 2 (8.3%)

Notuseful [l 1 4.2%)

Never usec Y :5 (.57

LN Audio recorded assessment feedback - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology /
resource to be...

Introduced || RN 1 (20%)

Used more | 0

Used the same | - <0

Used less | 0

26.14 Video recorded assessment feedback

Video recorded assessment feedback - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources
by how useful they are.
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Very useful ||| | | | 5 205%)
useful [l 1 4.2%)
Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | <6 (66.7%)

LWFN Video recorded assessment feedback - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology /
resource to be...

introduced | 1 (20%

Used more | 0

Used the same | : (507
s ess | 1 (20%

26.15 Announcements

Announcements - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how useful they
are.

very useful || T 5 (203%
useful || + (167%)
Sometimes useful _ 2 (8.3%)
Not useful _ 2 (8.3%)
Never used |, 11 (45.8%)

LWEHe) Announcements - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Usecmore. | 1 (20%
Used the same | : (5%
s ess | 1 (20%
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26.16 Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping)

Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping) - Please rate the following
digital technologies and resources by how useful they are.

very useful | NENEEE 5 (20.5%)

useful [l 1 4.2%)

Sometimes useful _ 3 (12.5%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 14 (58.3%)

LWEGHe) Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping) - Now please tick - | would like
this digital technology / resource to be...

Introduced | 0

Used more | 0

Used the same [ -+ (80%)
Used less _ 1 (20%)

26.17 ePortfolio tools (e.g., Mahara)

ePortfolio tools (e.g., Mahara) - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how
useful they are.

veryuseful | N 5 (205%)
useful [N 2 3%

Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)
Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 15 (62.5%)

LwWle cPortfolio tools (e.g., Mahara) - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to
be...
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introduced | 1 (20%
Usecmore. N 1 (207
Used the same | : (5%

Used less | 0

26.18 Video Services (e.g., Medial (stream.uhi.ac.uk))

Video Services (e.g., Medial (stream.uhi.ac.uk)) - Please rate the following digital technologies and
resources by how useful they are.

Very useful ||| | | [ 5 (205%)
useful [l 1 4.2%)
Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)

Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | 16 (66.7%)

LmEkNe) Video Services (e.g., Medial (stream.uhi.ac.uk)) - Now please tick - | would like this digital
technology / resource to be...

introduced | 1 (20%

Used more | 0

Used the same | : (507
s ess | 1 (20%

26.19 Television recordings (e.qg., ClickView)

Television recordings (e.g., ClickView) - Please rate the following digital technologies and
resources by how useful they are.
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Very useful ||| | | | 5 205%)

useful [l 1 4.2%)
Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)
Not useful - 1 (4.2%)

Never used | <6 (66.7%)

LmEeNe) Television recordings (e.g., ClickView) - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology /
resource to be...

introduced | 1 (254

Used more | 0

Used the same | : ()

Used less | 0

26.20 Linkedln learning - short, online tech skills, business, and creative courses

LinkedIn learning - short, online tech skills, business, and creative courses - Please rate the
following digital technologies and resources by how useful they are.

Very useful ||| || 5 (208%
useful [N 2 83%
Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)
Not useful - 2 (8.3%)
Never used |, 1+ (58.3%)

Lewieilel Linkedln learning - short, online tech skills, business, and creative courses - Now please tick - |
would like this digital technology / resource to be...

ntroduced | (33
Used ore. N - ;%)
Used the same | (33

Used less | 0
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26.21 Open Education Resources

Open Education Resources - Please rate the following digital technologies and resources by how
useful they are.

Very usero! | 5 (205
useful [l 1 4.2%)
Sometimes useful - 1 (4.2%)

Notuseful || T 3 (125%
Never usec [ . (55.3%

LWAN Open Education Resources - Now please tick - | would like this digital technology / resource to be...

introduce: N : 0%
Used ore N /0%
Used the same | /0%

Used less | 0

Comments
We would like to hear more about your experience at the college, please tell us:

27.1 about the things you like

about the things you like
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Showing first 5 of 11 responses

we would like chairs in the smoking area

i would like benches and tables in the smoking shed

all workshop based lessons and workshop lecturers were good
stuff we did

working hands on

1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795933
1024316-1024298-109796325

27.2 about the areas that you would like us to improve

about the areas that you would like us to improve

39/39

Showing first 5 of 12 responses

the smoking area

smoking area

dont like the lerwick campus, or lecturers Scalloway is better
N/A

stop going to the lerwick collage

1024316-1024298-107741609
1024316-1024298-107741494
1024316-1024298-109795884
1024316-1024298-109795933

1024316-1024298-109796325

39/39
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